
Compass Alaska Service Providers for 2015 
 
Anchorage‐ Youth Job Center, Tammy Williamson, Sean Schubert, and Sheryl Barry 
DOLWD Youth Job Center 
Relocatable #3 (Behind the King Career Center) 
2650 E. Northern Lights Blvd., Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 334‐2587, Fax: 334‐2688 
Email: tammy.williamson@alaska.gov , sean.schubert@alaska.gov , sheryl.barry@alaska.gov  
 
Anchorage‐ Nine Star Enterprises ‐ Roger Hamacher 
125 West 5th Avenue, 
Anchorage, AK. 99501 
Phone: 743‐6074, Fax: 279‐‐3299 
Email: rogerh@ninestar.com 
 
Aniak‐ Kuspuk School District – Erick Kuball 
PO Box 49 
Aniak, AK. 99557 
Phone: 676‐0696 x 228 
Email: ehkuball@me.com  
 
Fairbanks‐ Access Alaska – Ann Lefavor 
526 Gaffney, Suite 100 
Phone: (907) 479‐7940 ext.2103  
Email:  alefavor@accessalaska.net 
 
Fairbanks‐ Tanana Chiefs Conference ‐ Katina Charles, Youth Manager 
122 First Avenue, Suite 600, Fairbanks, AK 99701 
Phone: 452‐8251 ext. 3353 Fax: 459‐3885  
Email: katina.charles@tananachiefs.org   
 
Kodiak‐ Kodiak Island School District – Krista Hicks 
722 Mill Bay Road, Kodiak, AK 99615 
Phone: 481‐6245, Fax: 481‐2505 
Email: khicks01@kibsd.org 
 
Soldotna‐ Kenai Peninsula Borough School District  
Loretta Knudson‐Spalding (Career Guide);  
148 N Binkley, Soldotna, AK 99669 
Phone: 714‐8918 
Email: lknudson‐spalding@kpbsd.k12.ak.us    
 
Valdez‐Cordova‐ Chugach School District ‐ Bob Crumley 
9312 Vanguard Drive,  
Anchorage, AK. 99507 
Phone: 522‐7400 Fax: 522‐3399 
Email: bcrumley@chugachschools.com  
 


